GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1666
ANSWERED ON:23.03.2012

CLOSURE OF RRBS
Lal Shri Kirodi

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether a large number of regional rural banks have been closed in the country during the last three years and the current year;
(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and

(c) the corrective measures taken by the Government to check such closure of regional rural banks and also to strengthen the existing regional rural banks?

Answer

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance (Shri Namo Narain Meena)
(a): No Regional Rural Bank has been closed during the last three years and in the current year.

(b)and(c): Do not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  FINANCE LOK SABHA
	Answer

